CHAPTER 199

COMMISSION CITIES OFFICERS

S. F. 64

AN ACT to amend section four hundred sixteen point sixty-eight (416.68), Code 1959, relating to elections to remove officers in commission cities.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section four hundred sixteen point sixty-eight (416.68), 1
- 2
- Code 1950, is amended by striking from line fourteen (14) the references, "416.19 and 416.21" and inserting in lieu thereof the following, "16 and 18 of chapter 145, Acts 54 G.A." 3 4
- Further amend said section by striking from line sixteen (16) the 5 word, "primary" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "regular". 6

Approved February 3, 1953.

CHAPTER 200

MUNICIPAL DRAINS AND SEWERS

S. F. 63

AN ACT to amend sections four hundred sixteen point one hundred eleven (416.111) and four hundred sixteen point one hundred thirteen (416.113), Code 1950, relating to drains and sewers in cities over 100,000 population.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section four hundred sixteen point one hundred eleven 1 (416.111), Code 1950, is amended by striking from lines two (2) and three (3) the words, "organized and existing under this chapter and". 2 3
- SEC. 2. Section four hundred sixteen point one hundred thirteen (416.113), Code 1950, is amended by striking from line four (4) the 1
- 2 3 words, "commission-governed".

Approved February 3, 1953.

CHAPTER 201

SALARIES OF CITY OFFICERS

S. F. 190

AN ACT to amend sections four hundred twenty point fourteen (420.14), and four hundred twenty point fifteen (420.15), Code 1950, relating to salaries of certain city officials.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Amend section four hundred twenty point fourteen 1
- (420.14), Code 1950, by striking the words "not in excess of nine hundred" in line three (3) and inserting in lieu thereof, the words, 2
- 3

"not to exceed twelve hundred".